可通过扫描下方二维码或登录国家认监委网站（www.cnca.gov.cn）查验证书信息
签发：
证书编号：CQC19001233113 发证日期：2022 年 11 月 15 日
 有效期至：2027 年 11 月 14 日
委托人名称
及注册地址
深圳市浩田电子有限公司
深圳市宝安区松岗街道沙浦围茅洲河工业区第 13 栋 B 座

Peak
Current
(A)
Energy
(10/1000 µs)
(Max.)
Capacitance
(Typical)
pF
Type Alternative type
A.C D.C IL VN VC
8/20 µs
IC
8/20 µs J C
07D series
HTE-07180 HTE-07D180K 11 14 50 18 40 2.5 500 2 2800
HTE-07220 HTE-07D220K 14 18 50 22 49 2.5 500 2.4 2300
HTE-07270 HTE-07D270K 17 22 50 27 60 2.5 500 3 1800
HTE-07330 HTE-07D330K 20 26 50 33 74 2.5 500 3.5 1500
HTE-07390 HTE-07D390K 25 31 50 39 87 2.5 500 4 1300
HTE-07470 HTE-07D470K 30 38 50 47 105 2.5 500 5 1100
HTE-07560 HTE-07D560K 35 45 50 56 125 2.5 500 6 890
HTE-07680 HTE-07D680K 40 56 50 68 135 2.5 500 7 740
HTE-07820 HTE-07D820K 50 65 20 82 140 10 1750 10 600
HTE-07101 HTE-07D101K 60 85 20 100 165 10 1750 12 500
HTE-07121 HTE-07D121K 75 100 20 120 200 10 1750 13 420
HTE-07151 HTE-07D151K 95 125 20 150 250 10 1750 15 330
HTE-07181 HTE-07D181K 115 150 20 180 300 10 1750 16 280
HTE-07201 HTE-07D201K 130 170 20 200 340 10 1750 17 250
HTE-07221 HTE-07D221K 140 180 20 220 360 10 1750 20 230
HTE-07241 HTE-07D241K 150 200 20 240 395 10 1750 21 210
HTE-07271 HTE-07D271K 175 225 20 270 455 10 1750 24 185
HTE-07301 HTE-07D301K 190 250 20 300 500 10 1750 26 165
HTE-07331 HTE-07D331K 210 275 20 330 550 10 1750 28 150
HTE-07361 HTE-07D361K 230 300 20 360 595 10 1750 32 140
HTE-07391 HTE-07D391K 250 320 20 390 650 10 1750 35 130
HTE-07431 HTE-07D431K 275 350 20 430 710 10 1750 40 115
HTE-07471 HTE-07D471K 300 385 20 470 775 10 1750 42 105
HTE-07511 HTE-07D511K 320 415 20 510 845 10 1750 45 100
HTE-07561 HTE-07D561K 350 460 20 560 925 10 1750 50 90
C E R T I F I C A T E
No. B 105494 0001 Rev. 01
Page 4 of 8
TÜV SÜD Product Service GmbH • Certification Body • Ridlerstraße 65 • 80339 Munich • Germany

(Max. A)
Maximum
Peak
Current
(A)
Energy
(10/1000 µs)
(Max.)
Capacitance
(Typical)
pF
A.C D.C IL VN VC
8/20 µs
IC
8/20 µs J C
HTE-07621 HTE-07D621K 385 505 20 620 1025 10 1750 55 80
HTE-07681 HTE-07D681K 420 560 20 680 1120 10 1750 60 75
HTE-07751 HTE-07D751K 460 615 20 750 1240 10 1750 65 70
HTE-07781 HTE-07D781K 485 640 20 780 1290 10 1750 70 65
HTE-07821 HTE-07D821K 510 670 20 820 1355 10 1750 73 60
10D series
HTE-10180 HTE-10D180K 11 14 50 18 40 5 1000 3 5600
HTE-10220 HTE-10D220K 14 18 50 22 49 5 1000 5 4500
HTE-10270 HTE-10D270K 17 22 50 27 60 5 1000 6 3700
HTE-10330 HTE-10D330K 20 26 50 33 74 5 1000 7 3000
HTE-10390 HTE-10D390K 25 31 50 39 87 5 1000 9 2400
HTE-10470 HTE-10D470K 30 38 50 47 105 5 1000 11 2100
HTE-10560 HTE-10D560K 35 45 50 56 125 5 1000 13 1800
HTE-10680 HTE-10D680K 40 56 50 68 135 5 1000 15 1500
HTE-10820 HTE-10D820K 50 65 20 82 140 25 3500 17 1200
HTE-10101 HTE-10D101K 60 85 20 100 165 25 3500 18 1000
HTE-10121 HTE-10D121K 75 100 20 120 200 25 3500 21 830
HTE-10151 HTE-10D151K 95 125 20 150 250 25 3500 25 670
HTE-10181 HTE-10D181K 115 150 20 180 300 25 3500 30 560
HTE-10201 HTE-10D201K 130 170 20 200 340 25 3500 35 500
HTE-10221 HTE-10D221K 140 180 20 220 360 25 3500 39 450
HTE-10241 HTE-10D241K 150 200 20 240 395 25 3500 42 420
HTE-10271 HTE-10D271K 175 225 20 270 455 25 3500 49 370
HTE-10301 HTE-10D301K 190 250 20 300 500 25 3500 55 330
HTE-10331 HTE-10D331K 210 275 20 330 550 25 3500 58 300
HTE-10361 HTE-10D361K 230 300 20 360 595 25 3500 65 280
HTE-10391 HTE-10D391K 250 320 20 390 650 25 3500 70 260
C E R T I F I C A T E
No. B 105494 0001 Rev. 01
Page 5 of 8
TÜV SÜD Product Service GmbH • Certification Body • Ridlerstraße 65 • 80339 Munich • Germany

(Max. A)
Maximum
Peak
Current
(A)
Energy
(10/1000 µs)
(Max.)
Capacitance
(Typical)
pF
A.C D.C IL VN VC
8/20 µs
IC
8/20 µs J C
HTE-10431 HTE-10D431K 275 350 20 430 710 25 3500 80 230
HTE-10471 HTE-10D471K 300 385 20 470 775 25 3500 85 210
HTE-10511 HTE-10D511K 320 415 20 510 845 25 3500 90 200
HTE-10561 HTE-10D561K 350 460 20 560 925 25 3500 92 180
HTE-10621 HTE-10D621K 385 505 20 620 1025 25 3500 95 160
HTE-10681 HTE-10D681K 420 560 20 680 1120 25 3500 98 150
HTE-10751 HTE-10D751K 460 615 20 750 1240 25 3500 100 130
HTE-10781 HTE-10D781K 485 640 20 780 1290 25 3500 105 125
HTE-10821 HTE-10D821K 510 670 20 820 1355 25 3500 110 120
HTE-10911 HTE-10D911K 550 745 20 910 1500 25 3500 130 110
HTE-10102 HTE-10D102K 625 825 20 1000 1650 25 3500 140 100
HTE-10112 HTE-10D112K 680 895 20 1100 1815 25 3500 155 90
14D series
HTE-14180 HTE-14D180K 11 14 50 18 40 10 2000 7 11100
HTE-14220 HTE-14D220K 14 18 50 22 49 10 2000 8 9100
HTE-14270 HTE-14D270K 17 22 50 27 60 10 2000 10 7400
HTE-14330 HTE-14D330K 20 26 50 33 74 10 2000 12 6100
HTE-14390 HTE-14D390K 25 31 50 39 87 10 2000 13 5100
HTE-14470 HTE-14D470K 30 38 50 47 105 10 2000 17 4300
HTE-14560 HTE-14D560K 35 45 50 56 125 10 2000 20 3600
HTE-14680 HTE-14D680K 40 56 20 68 135 10 2000 24 2900
HTE-14820 HTE-14D820K 50 65 20 82 140 50 6000 27 2400
HTE-14101 HTE-14D101K 60 85 20 100 165 50 6000 33 2000
HTE-14121 HTE-14D121K 75 100 20 120 200 50 6000 40 1700
HTE-14151 HTE-14D151K 95 125 20 150 250 50 6000 53 1300
HTE-14181 HTE-14D181K 115 150 20 180 300 50 6000 60 1100
HTE-14201 HTE-14D201K 130 170 20 200 340 50 6000 70 1000
C E R T I F I C A T E
No. B 105494 0001 Rev. 01
Page 6 of 8
TÜV SÜD Product Service GmbH • Certification Body • Ridlerstraße 65 • 80339 Munich • Germany

(Max. A)
Maximum
Peak
Current
(A)
Energy
(10/1000 µs)
(Max.)
Capacitance
(Typical)
pF
A.C D.C IL VN VC
8/20 µs
IC
8/20 µs J C
HTE-14221 HTE-14D221K 140 180 20 220 360 50 6000 78 900
HTE-14241 HTE-14D241K 150 200 20 240 395 50 6000 84 830
HTE-14271 HTE-14D271K 175 225 20 270 455 50 6000 99 740
HTE-14301 HTE-14D301K 190 250 20 300 500 50 6000 108 670
HTE-14331 HTE-14D331K 210 275 20 330 550 50 6000 115 610
HTE-14361 HTE-14D361K 230 300 20 360 595 50 6000 130 560
HTE-14391 HTE-14D391K 250 320 20 390 650 50 6000 140 510
HTE-14431 HTE-14D431K 275 350 20 430 710 50 6000 155 460
HTE-14471 HTE-14D471K 300 385 20 470 775 50 6000 175 430
HTE-14511 HTE-14D511K 320 415 20 510 845 50 6000 180 390
HTE-14561 HTE-14D561K 350 460 20 560 925 50 6000 185 360
HTE-14621 HTE-14D621K 385 505 20 620 1025 50 6000 190 320
HTE-14681 HTE-14D681K 420 560 20 680 1120 50 6000 200 290
HTE-14721 HTE-14D721K 445 590 20 720 1185 50 6000 210 270
HTE-14751 HTE-14D751K 460 615 20 750 1240 50 6000 220 260
HTE-14781 HTE-14D781K 485 640 20 780 1290 50 6000 235 240
HTE-14821 HTE-14D821K 510 670 20 820 1355 50 6000 255 220
HTE-14911 HTE-14D911K 550 745 20 910 1500 50 6000 280 200
HTE-14102 HTE-14D102K 625 825 20 1000 1650 50 6000 310 180
HTE-14112 HTE-14D112K 680 895 20 1100 1815 50 6000 324 160
HTE-14122 HTE-14D122K 750 990 20 1200 1980 50 6000 327 150
HTE-14142 HTE-14D142K 880 1140 20 1400 2310 50 6000 331 130
HTE-14162 HTE-14D162K 1000 1280 20 1600 2640 50 6000 335 140
HTE-14182 HTE-14D182K 1100 1465 20 1800 2970 50 6000 250 130
20D series
HTE-20180 HTE-20D180K 11 14 50 18 40 20 3000 13 28500
HTE-20220 HTE-20D220K 14 18 50 22 49 20 3000 16 18500
C E R T I F I C A T E
No. B 105494 0001 Rev. 01
Page 7 of 8
TÜV SÜD Product Service GmbH • Certification Body • Ridlerstraße 65 • 80339 Munich • Germany

(Max. A)
Maximum
Peak
Current
(A)
Energy
(10/1000 µs)
(Max.)
Capacitance
(Typical)
pF
A.C D.C IL VN VC
8/20 µs
IC
8/20 µs J C
HTE-20270 HTE-20D270K 17 22 50 27 60 20 3000 19 13000
HTE-20330 HTE-20D330K 20 26 50 33 74 20 3000 24 11500
HTE-20390 HTE-20D390K 25 31 50 39 87 20 3000 28 8500
HTE-20470 HTE-20D470K 30 38 50 47 105 20 3000 34 7400
HTE-20560 HTE-20D560K 35 45 50 56 125 20 3000 44 6500
HTE-20680 HTE-20D680K 40 56 20 68 135 20 3000 49 5800
HTE-20820 HTE-20D820K 50 65 20 82 140 100 10000 56 4900
HTE-20101 HTE-20D101K 60 85 20 100 165 100 10000 70 4000
HTE-20121 HTE-20D121K 75 100 20 120 200 100 10000 85 3300
HTE-20151 HTE-20D151K 95 125 20 150 250 100 10000 105 2700
HTE-20181 HTE-20D181K 115 150 20 180 300 100 10000 130 2200
HTE-20201 HTE-20D201K 130 170 20 200 340 100 10000 140 2000
HTE-20221 HTE-20D221K 140 180 20 220 360 100 10000 155 1800
HTE-20241 HTE-20D241K 150 200 20 240 395 100 10000 168 1650
HTE-20271 HTE-20D271K 175 225 20 270 455 100 10000 190 1500
HTE-20301 HTE-20D301K 190 250 20 300 500 100 10000 210 1300
HTE-20331 HTE-20D331K 210 275 20 330 550 100 10000 228 1200
HTE-20361 HTE-20D361K 230 300 20 360 595 100 10000 255 1100
HTE-20391 HTE-20D391K 250 320 20 390 650 100 10000 275 1000
HTE-20431 HTE-20D431K 275 350 20 430 710 100 10000 305 930
HTE-20471 HTE-20D471K 300 385 20 470 775 100 10000 350 850
HTE-20511 HTE-20D511K 320 415 20 510 845 100 10000 360 780
HTE-20561 HTE-20D561K 350 460 20 560 925 100 10000 380 710
HTE-20621 HTE-20D621K 385 505 20 620 1025 100 10000 390 650
HTE-20681 HTE-20D681K 420 560 20 680 1120 100 10000 400 600
HTE-20721 HTE-20D721K 445 590 20 720 1185 100 10000 420 530
HTE-20751 HTE-20D751K 460 615 20 750 1240 100 10000 440 510
C E R T I F I C A T E
No. B 105494 0001 Rev. 01
Page 8 of 8
TÜV SÜD Product Service GmbH • Certification Body • Ridlerstraße 65 • 80339 Munich • Germany

(Max. A)
Maximum
Peak
Current
(A)
Energy
(10/1000 µs)
(Max.)
Capacitance
(Typical)
pF
A.C D.C IL VN VC
8/20 µs
IC
8/20 µs J C
HTE-20781 HTE-20D781K 485 640 20 780 1290 100 10000 460 500
HTE-20821 HTE-20D821K 510 670 20 820 1355 100 10000 510 440
HTE-20911 HTE-20D911K 550 745 20 910 1500 100 10000 565 400
HTE-20102 HTE-20D102K 625 825 20 1000 1650 100 10000 620 360
HTE-20112 HTE-20D112K 680 895 20 1100 1815 100 10000 660 350
HTE-20122 HTE-20D122K 750 990 20 1200 1980 100 10000 785 330
HTE-20142 HTE-20D142K 880 1140 20 1400 2310 100 10000 896 300
HTE-20162 HTE-20D162K 1000 1280 20 1600 2640 100 10000 990 320
HTE-20182 HTE-20D182K 1100 1465 20 1800 2970 100 10000 625 300
Remark:
Annex G.8.1 of IEC 62368-1:2018 and Annex Q of IEC 60950-1:2005/A2:2013 apply for models 10D
series, 14D series, 20D series with nominal varistor voltage at 201K and above.